



\$~63

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 530/2017**

**E NEETA DEVI & ORS**

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, & Ms.  
Rajkumari Divyasana, Advs.**

versus

**ASHWANI KUMAR & ORS (BHARTI AXA GENERAL  
INSURANCE CO LTD**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.  
(through VC)**

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**17.07.2025**

%

**For referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation 'For  
the Nation'**

***The matter is transferred from the Court of Mr. Syed Zishan  
Ali Warsi, JR (DHJS).***

Ld. counsel for the respondent submitted that the company does not want the matter to be referred to mediation, therefore the matter is returned.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 17, 2025/jr**

***Click here to check corrigendum, if any***



*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 18/07/2025 at 12:02:20*