



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 530/2017**

E NEETA DEVI & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Ms.
Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

versus

**ASHWANI KUMAR & ORS (BHARTI AXA GENERAL
INSURANCE CO LTD)**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv. for R-5 & 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

16.10.2025

%

CM APPL. 65452/2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 30.10.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 16, 2025/tg