



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 530/2017**

**E NEETA DEVI & ORS**

.....Appellants

Through: **Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar &  
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.**

versus

**ASHWANI KUMAR & ORS (BHARTI AXA GENERAL  
INSURANCE CO LTD)**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajeev M. Roy and Mr. P.  
Srinivasan, Adv. for R-3.  
Ms. Suman Bagga and Ms. Mouli  
Sharma, Adv. for R-5.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**12.05.2026**

%

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MAY 12, 2026/MK**